BOROUGH COUNCIL, BOROUGH OF SHREWSBURY REGULAR MEETING AGENDA FEBRUARY 14, 2023

- 1. Called to Order
- 2. Sunshine Statement:

The Notice Requirements provided for in the Open Public Meetings Act have been satisfied. Notice of this meeting was properly given by transmission to the Asbury Park Press and the Two River Times and by posting on the bulletin board in the Municipal Building on January 7, 2023 by the Municipal Clerk.

- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Salute to the Flag
- 5. <u>Resolution:</u> Resolution 2023-032 Resolution – Closed Session
- 6. Swearing in Patrol Officer- Randy Boehler
- 7. Eagle Scout Presentation- Nick Gandolfo
- 8. Approval of Minutes- January 3rd, 2023- Reorganization, January 17th, 2023- Regular Meeting Minutes
- 9. Ordinances:

ORDINANCE 2023-1104, FIRST READING/ INTRODUCTION: Bond Ordinance Providing An Appropriation Of \$300,000 For Improvements To Thomas Avenue For And By The Borough Of Shrewsbury In The County Of Monmouth, New Jersey And, Authorizing The Issuance Of \$101,650 Bonds Or Notes Of The Borough For Financing Part Of The Appropriation.

ORDINANCE 2023-1105, FIRST READING/ INTRODUCTION: BOND ORDINANCE AMENDING BOND ORDINANCE NUMBER 2022-1097 FINALLY ADOPTED BY THE BOROUGH COUNCIL OF THE BOROUGH OF SHREWSBURY, NEW JERSEY ON JULY 18, 2022

ORDINANCE NO. 2023-1103, SECOND READING/ PUBLIC HEARING: An Ordinance Amending Chapter 45 "Salaries and Compensation" To Establish Section 45-4 "Salary Ranges for All Nonaligned Positions" Within the Borough Code Of The Borough Of Shrewsbury

10. Consent Agenda:

Resolution 2023-033 Resolution Appointing James Butler as Municipal Prosecutor

Resolution 2023-034 A Resolution Hiring Part Time/ Emergent Deputy Court Administrator for The Borough of Shrewsbury

Resolution 2023-035 Authorizing Disposal of Surplus Property

Resolution 2023-036 Resolution Warshauer Generator, LLC. To Service the Generator At 115 Haddon Avenue, Shrewsbury First Aid

Resolution 2023-037 Resolution Accepting the Project, Acceptance of The Final Change Order, and Issuance of Final Payment for Improvements to Silverbrook Road

Resolution 2023-038 Resolution Appointing Victoria Caulfield to The Position of Full-Time Recreation Coordinator and Clerk's Assistant for The Borough of Shrewsbury

Resolution 2023-039 Resolution Approving Corinne Karl Designs to Rebrand the Borough Seal

Resolution 2023-040 Resolution Setting the Salary Schedules of Certain Officers and Employees for The Year 2023 Resolution 2023-041 New Jersey Safe and Secure Communities Program

Resolution Of Participation

Resolution 2023-042 Resolution Approving the Contract of The Chief of Police

Resolution 2023-043 Resolution Authorizing The Borough Of Shrewsbury To Award A Contract For 2023 Grounds Maintenance To D'onofrio & Sons, Inc.

Resolution 2023-044 Resolution Awarding The Optional Service, From The 2023 Grounds Maintenace Program To Sycamore Landscaping For 2023 Season

Resolution 2023-Xxx Resolution Approving the Bill List for February 14, 2023 And Authorizing Payment of Bills

11. Discussion and Action:

SRTS- Councilwoman DerAsadourian Facility Use- Councilman Gilmartin

12. Reports of Council

Councilwoman DerAsadourian: Justice Committee, Shrewsbury Community Alliance, Safe Routes to School, RBR BOE Councilman Eddy: Public Works/Building Ground, Local Emergency Planning Committee Councilman Gilmartin: Human Services, Recreation Committee Councilman Levy: Law and Ordinance, Environmental Commission, Land Use Board Councilman Sena: Administration and Finance, Memorial Day Councilwoman Woehnker: Special Services, Shrewsbury Board of Education

- 13. <u>Mayor's Report</u> Mayor Erik Anderson
- 14. <u>Administrator's Report</u> Christopher Cherbini – Borough Administrator
- 15. <u>Correspondence</u> Kerry Quinn – Municipal Clerk
- 16. Open to the Public
- 17. Adjourn